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NAME: Dr. Amy Mersiovsky
OFFICE: Heritage Hall, 302A
TELEPHONE: 254-519-5487

EMAIL: a.mersiovsky@tamuct.edu

PREPARATION: Clinical: Registered Nurse

LICENSURE: Texas Board of Nurse Examiners, Registered Nurse

Functional/Role: Nurse Educator

CERTIFICATIONS: American Nurse’s Credentialing Center, Pediatric Nursing

EDUCATION:

Institution

Samford University

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Arkansas Tech University

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Years
2020-Present

2012-2020
2013-2016
2009-2012

Years
2011-2014

2006-2009

2001-2007
1998-2000
1997-1999

Professional Service
Years

2018-current

2019

Professional Organizations

Years
2019
2017-2018
2015-2017

Title

Discipline Dates Attended
Nursing 2015-2017
Nursing 2008-2009
Nursing 1994-1998

Nursing Education

Associate Professor of Nursing
Director of Nursing

Chair of Nursing Department
Assistant Professor of Nursing
NCLEX Specialist

Instructor

Title
Staff

Clinical Nursing Practice

Deqgree and Year Conferred

Nurse

Assistant Director
Nurse Educator
Pediatric Care Coordinator

Staff
Staff
Staff
Unit

Nurse
Nurse
Nurse
Clerk/CNA

Service
Editorial Board Member
Standard Setting Expert

Officer/Member

Mem

ber

Secretary
Board Member

Doctor of Nursing Practice, 2017
Master of Science in Nursing, 2009
Bachelor of Science in Nursing, 1998

Institution
Texas A&M University-Central
Texas

University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
ATI Nursing Education
McLennan Community College

Institution

Baylor Scott and White McLane
Children’s Medical Center
Ascension Providence

Scott and White Memorial Hospital
CHI St. Vincent Health System
CHI St. Vincent Morrilton

Organization

Pediatric Journal of Nursing
American Nurse’s Credentialing
Center

Organization
Texas League for Nursing
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COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SERVICE:

Years

2019-2020
2018-2019
2013-2018

2015-2017
2014-2019
2010-2011

NURSING PROGRAM SERVICE:

Years
2018-2020
2016-2018

2016-2017

2015-2017

2013-2018

2019-current

HONOR SOCIETIES:

Officer/Member
Chair
Member/Faculty
Member

Greeter

Pancake Dinner Server
Nursing Representative

Officer/Member

Chair

Member & Sub-Committee Chair
Advisor

Member

Member

Chair

Sigma Theta Tau International Tau Epsilon Chapter
Sigma Theta Tau International Gamma Eta

HONORS AND AWARDS:

University of Mary-Hardin-Baylor 5 year service award

CIVIC/SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS

Years

2018-2019
2016-2020
2015-2020

2012-2020

2005-2020
2002-2018
2001-2020

1994-2020

Officer/Role

Board Member

Member & President

Board Member & Staff Nurse

Incoming President & President
Delegate & Moderator

Rabbit Superintendent & Auction
Committee
Member, Committee Chair & Officer

Committee Chair & Member

Committee Member & Chair

Committee

Core Curriculum Committee
Freshman Seminar

Core Curriculum Committee
Welcome Week

Finals Week Student Support
Faculty Council

Committee

Employment Search Committee
Faculty Development

Nursing Student Association
Curriculum Committee

Program Evaluation Committee

Faculty Search Committee

Organization
Texas 4-H Rabbit Advisory

Texas Rex Rabbit Club
Feed My Sheep Free Pediatric Clinic

Tau Epsilon Chapter

Bell County Youth Fair
Texas Mini Rex Rabbit Club

Texas Rabbit Breeder’s Association

American Rabbit Breeder’s Association
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PRESENTATIONS:

Mersiovsky, A. (2019, November). Interprofessional education through service learning. Poster presentation at the
Sigma Theta Tau International Convention, Washington, DC.

Mersiovsky, A. (2018, July). Interprofessional education through service learning. Poster presentation at the
Pediatric Nursing Conference, Washington, DC.

Mersiovsky, A. (2017, July). But this is important math. Poster presentation at the NEC in the Rockies Conference,
Breckenridge, Colorado.

Mersiovsky, A. (2017, May). Implementing a Just Culture model in a Children’s Hospital. Poster Presentation at
Samford University, Birmingham, Alabama.

Mersiovsky, A. (2016, July). Putting it all together: A multifaceted approach to helping students learn to care for
diabetics. Poster presentation at the NEC in the Rockies Conference, Breckenridge, Colorado.

Mersiovsky, A. (2013, June). Trouble shooting feeding tubes. Podium presentation, McLane Children’s Hospital
School Nurse Conference, Temple, Texas.

Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Concept based teaching. Podium presentation at the Tarleton State University Futurity
Nursing Event, Waco, Texas.

Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Pediatric heat related injuries. Podium presentation at the Tarleton State University
Futurity Nursing Event, Waco, Texas.

Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Pediatric IV access. Podium presentation at the Heart of Texas Regional Advisory
Council Pre-hospital Sub-committee, Waco, Texas.

Mersiovsky, A. (2010, July). Pediatric hypothermia. Podium presentation at the Heart of Texas Regional Advisory
Council Rural Physician Sub-committee, Waco, Texas.

PUBLICATIONS:

Book Chapters Reviewed
Trakalo, K. (2015). Metabolism. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (2nd ed.). New
York: Pearson.
Trakalo, K. (2015). Safety. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (2nd ed.). New
York: Pearson.
Trakalo, K. (2017). Development. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (3rd ed.).
New York: Pearson.



