NAME: Dr. Amy Mersiovsky

OFFICE: Heritage Hall, 302A

TELEPHONE: 254-519-5487

EMAIL: a.mersiovsky@tamuct.edu

PREPARATION: Clinical: Registered Nurse Functional/Role: Nurse Educator

LICENSURE: Texas Board of Nurse Examiners, Registered Nurse

CERTIFICATIONS: American Nurse's Credentialing Center, Pediatric Nursing

EDUCATION:

<u>Institution</u>	Discipline	Dates Attended	Degree and Year Conferred
Samford University	Nursing	2015-2017	Doctor of Nursing Practice, 2017
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	Nursing	2008-2009	Master of Science in Nursing, 2009
Arkansas Tech University	Nursing	1994-1998	Bachelor of Science in Nursing, 1998

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

Nursing Education

<u>Years</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Institution</u>
2020-Present	Associate Professor of Nursing	Texas A&M University-Central
	Director of Nursing	Texas
	Chair of Nursing Department	
2012-2020	Assistant Professor of Nursing	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
2013-2016	NCLEX Specialist	ATI Nursing Education
2009-2012	Instructor	McLennan Community College

Clinical Nursing Practice

<u>Years</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Institution</u>
2011-2014	Staff Nurse	Baylor Scott and White McLane
		Children's Medical Center
2006-2009	Assistant Director	Ascension Providence
	Nurse Educator	
	Pediatric Care Coordinator	
2001-2007	Staff Nurse	Scott and White Memorial Hospital
1998-2000	Staff Nurse	CHI St. Vincent Health System
1997-1999	Staff Nurse	CHI St. Vincent Morrilton
	Unit Clerk/CNA	

Professional Service

Professional Service		
Years	Service	Organization
2018-current	Editorial Board Member	Pediatric Journal of Nursing
2019	Standard Setting Expert	American Nurse's Credentialing
		Center

Professional Organizations

<u>Years</u>	Officer/Member	<u>Organization</u>
2019	Member	Texas League for Nursing
2017-2018	Secretary	
2015-2017	Board Member	

COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY SERVICE:

<u>Years</u>	Officer/Member	<u>Committee</u>
2019-2020	Chair	Core Curriculum Committee
2018-2019	Member/Faculty	Freshman Seminar
2013-2018	Member	Core Curriculum Committee
2015-2017	Greeter	Welcome Week
2014-2019	Pancake Dinner Server	Finals Week Student Support
2010-2011	Nursing Representative	Faculty Council

NURSING PROGRAM SERVICE:

<u>Years</u> 2018-2020 2016-2018	Officer/Member Chair Member & Sub-Committee Chair	<u>Committee</u> Employment Search Committee Faculty Development
2016-2017	Advisor	Nursing Student Association
2015-2017	Member	Curriculum Committee
2013-2018	Member	Program Evaluation Committee
2019-current	Chair	Faculty Search Committee

HONOR SOCIETIES:

Sigma Theta Tau International Tau Epsilon Chapter Sigma Theta Tau International Gamma Eta

HONORS AND AWARDS:

University of Mary-Hardin-Baylor 5 year service award

CIVIC/SERVICE CONTRIBUTIONS

<u>Years</u> 2018-2019 2016-2020	Officer/Role Board Member Member & President	Organization Texas 4-H Rabbit Advisory Texas Rex Rabbit Club
2015-2020	Board Member & Staff Nurse	Feed My Sheep Free Pediatric Clinic
2012-2020	Incoming President & President Delegate & Moderator	Tau Epsilon Chapter
2005-2020	Rabbit Superintendent & Auction Committee	Bell County Youth Fair
2002-2018	Member, Committee Chair & Officer	Texas Mini Rex Rabbit Club
2001-2020	Committee Chair & Member	Texas Rabbit Breeder's Association
1994-2020	Committee Member & Chair	American Rabbit Breeder's Association

PRESENTATIONS:

- Mersiovsky, A. (2019, November). Interprofessional education through service learning. Poster presentation at the Sigma Theta Tau International Convention, Washington, DC.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2018, July). Interprofessional education through service learning. Poster presentation at the Pediatric Nursing Conference, Washington, DC.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2017, July). But this is important math. Poster presentation at the NEC in the Rockies Conference, Breckenridge, Colorado.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2017, May). Implementing a Just Culture model in a Children's Hospital. Poster Presentation at Samford University, Birmingham, Alabama.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2016, July). Putting it all together: A multifaceted approach to helping students learn to care for diabetics. Poster presentation at the NEC in the Rockies Conference, Breckenridge, Colorado.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2013, June). Trouble shooting feeding tubes. Podium presentation, McLane Children's Hospital School Nurse Conference, Temple, Texas.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Concept based teaching. Podium presentation at the Tarleton State University Futurity Nursing Event, Waco, Texas.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Pediatric heat related injuries. Podium presentation at the Tarleton State University Futurity Nursing Event, Waco, Texas.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2011, May). Pediatric IV access. Podium presentation at the Heart of Texas Regional Advisory Council Pre-hospital Sub-committee, Waco, Texas.
- Mersiovsky, A. (2010, July). Pediatric hypothermia. Podium presentation at the Heart of Texas Regional Advisory Council Rural Physician Sub-committee, Waco, Texas.

PUBLICATIONS:

Book Chapters Reviewed

- Trakalo, K. (2015). Metabolism. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (2nd ed.). New York: Pearson.
- Trakalo, K. (2015). Safety. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (2nd ed.). New York: Pearson.
- Trakalo, K. (2017). Development. In Nursing: A concept-based approach to learning, Volume 1, 2, 3. (3rd ed.). New York: Pearson.